RBI/Patna Regional office/Estate/2/25-

26/ET/184 [Conversion of flats into VOF] 

B Mode of Tender e-Procurement System 

(Online Part I – Techno-Commercial Bid and Part 

II - Price Bid through MSTC 

Portal https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn) 

C Estimated Cost ₹40,72,515/- (Rupees Forty Lakh Seventy Two 

Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen only) 

(Including GST) 

D Date of availability of Tender Document for 

download on MSTC portal 

02:00 PM onwards of 11.06.2025 

E Starting date of E-Tender for submission of 

Part-I (Techno-Commercial Bid) and Part-II 

02:00 PM onwards of 11.06.2025

[...]

(Price Bid) 

at https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn 

F Date and time of pre-bid meeting 12:00 PM of 18.06.2025 

Venue: 2nd Floor, Estate Department, Reserve 

Bank of India, Patna – 800 001 

G Earnest Money Deposit (Only through 

NEFT) 

₹ 81,450/- (Rupees Eighty One Thousand Four 

Hundred Fifty only) by NEFT to  

Beneficiary Name: RBI Patna 

Beneficiary A/c No: 186003001 

IFSC: RBIS0PTPA01 (5th and 10th being zero) 

Note: Kindly mention Work Description and 

company name in the NEFT Transaction 

remarks. 

H Last date of submission of EMD 02:00 PM of 02.07.2025